03-13-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	REC	195352
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
03/10/2006 D 01 FC:8521	Name of conveying party(ies): PGT Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Individual(s) Association	Name: Elite Aluminum Corporation Internal
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Florida	Address: Street Address: 4650 Lyons Technology Parkway
	Other	City: Coconut Creek
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: FL Country: USA Zip: 33073
	Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) February 24, 2006	Corporation Citizenship_Florida
	✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) BYRNE 00000046 2432221	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	(40.00 OP)	2,432,221 - NATURESCAPE Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Registration date is February 27, 2001.	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori Milvain. Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Ste. 600	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Orlando	8. Payment Information:
	State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32801</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: 407-481-5813	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 407-481-5801 Email Address: Imilvain@groneklatham.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Signature	3/3/06
	Lori T. Milvain Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PGT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 1070 Technology Drive, Nokomis, Florida 34275, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
NATURESCAPE

Registration No. 2.432.221

Date of Registration February 27, 2001

WHEREAS, ELITE ALUMINUM CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, of 4650 Lyons Technology Parkway, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073 is desirous of acquiring said

registered trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PGT INDUSTRIES, INC., hereby assigns to ELITE ALUMINUM CORPORATION all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at $\frac{1}{4}$ this $\frac{24^{44}}{24^{44}}$ day of $\frac{26}{24^{44}}$, 2006.

PGT INDUSTRIES, INC

Title: VP Sales & Marketing

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Screen

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24 day of Festuce 2006, by Personally known to me, or [] who has produced as identification and who did take an oath.

MELISSA ANN MILLER
Commission # D00193259
Expires 5/25/2007
Bonded through
(800-432-4254) Florida Notary Assn., inc.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0875